Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

November 14, 2023

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Scott, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy2nd Couture to accept September 11, 2023 minutes with the correction to Township bills. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Sandie Brissette and Sean McNatt.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$21,847.56 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$83.60 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$26,772.50 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion

Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to approve the Solar Ordinance. 5 yes 0 no vote Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to approve the increase in fees back to the previous amount for ZBA, Planning Commission and special meetings from the current \$175.00 to 285.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Thompson 2nd Couture to approve Kim Scott, Marsha Kershner, Lynn Smith, Mike Walters, Terry Calhoun and Steve Adams to the Planning Commission.

Motion Murphy 2nd Scott to approve David Heimerdinger, James Smith, Terry Kershner, Don Merritt and Terry Calhoun to the ZBA Board.

Discussed there will be a ZBA meeting on November 14, 2023 for the rezoning of 10714 Tecumseh-Clinton Hwy from agriculture to commercial.

Discussed contacting Township Lawyer Fred Lucus about the issues with the cemetery and a Township Ordinance for Adult Entertainment.

Discussed the need to redo the bathrooms and will get estimate.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:55 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Kim Scott
Next Regular Meeting will be December 11, 2023 7:00 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall